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Assumption Green
Results

Event 25  Girls Shot Put High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 #  423 McGregor, Gabbie   11 Assumption            33-03.00   10
  2 #  444 Thompson, Kaylynn  12 Atherton              31-11.00    8
  3 #  473 Monheimer, Katie   10 Ballard               30-11.00    6
  4 #  638 Gooden, Grace      10 Oldham County         29-03.00    4
  5 #  559 McWhorter, Jamiah  12 Fern Creek            28-11.00    2
  6 #  569 Wilson, Baylee      9 Fern Creek            27-02.00    1
  7 #  513 Herman, Sydney     12 Eastern               26-04.00
  8 #  689 Slaughter, Sienna   9 Sacred Heart          25-08.00
  9 #  679 Elmore, Paishence  11 Sacred Heart          25-00.00
 10 #  519 Talley, Domomiya   10 Eastern               22-01.00
 11 #  476 Sachse, Timberlie   9 Ballard               21-09.00
 12 #  603 Funke, Grace       10 Mercy                 21-05.00
 13 #  437 Muncaster, Jillia  10 Atherton              20-10.00
 14 #  419 Hert, Kylie        10 Assumption            20-07.00
 15 #  642 Samples, Macey     11 Oldham County         20-01.00
 16 #  710 Dickamore, Taeya   10 South Oldham          19-08.00
 17 #  712 Ferriell, Olivia   11 South Oldham          16-11.00
 18 #  607 Herm, Ava           9 Mercy                 15-10.00
Event 26  Boys Shot Put High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  570 Biggs, Fischer     12 Fern Creek            48-05.00   10
  2 #  659 Kehoe, Jacob       11 Oldham County         47-07.00    8
  3 #  579 Lopez, Emmanuel     9 Fern Creek            42-07.00    6
  4 #  770 Jefferson, A.J.    10 Trinity               41-09.00    4
  5 #  769 Hook, Deke         12 Trinity               37-04.00    2
  6 #  738 Johnson, Stevie    10 South Oldham          37-00.00    1
  7 #  734 Feldman, Alex      12 South Oldham          36-08.00
  8 #  530 Cole, Alexander     9 Eastern               35-10.00
  9 #  523 Badgett, Jackson   10 Eastern               34-10.00
 10 #  665 Pullon, Bryce      10 Oldham County         33-09.00
 11 #  451 Bright, Ian        11 Atherton              32-02.00
 12 #  493 Nichols, Nate       9 Ballard               31-05.00
 13 #  592 Davis, William     12 Jeffersontown         31-03.00
 14 #  466 Snow, Dexter        9 Atherton              25-05.00
 -- #  496 Snadon, Caleb      10 Ballard                   FOUL
Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  423 McGregor, Gabbie   11 Assumption              104-02   10
  2 #  473 Monheimer, Katie   10 Ballard                 103-06    8
  3 #  638 Gooden, Grace      10 Oldham County            92-09    6
  4 #  689 Slaughter, Sienna   9 Sacred Heart             88-04    4
  5 #  444 Thompson, Kaylynn  12 Atherton                 88-00    2
  6 #  476 Sachse, Timberlie   9 Ballard                  83-04    1
  7 #  569 Wilson, Baylee      9 Fern Creek               78-04
  8 #  617 Porod, Gwen         9 Mercy                    78-02
  9 #  642 Samples, Macey     11 Oldham County            67-00
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....Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School
 10 #  557 Lewis, Jaina       11 Fern Creek               64-01
 11 #  712 Ferriell, Olivia   11 South Oldham             64-00
 12 #  718 Lindemier, Claire  10 South Oldham             61-05
 13 #  519 Talley, Domomiya   10 Eastern                  61-01
 14 #  437 Muncaster, Jillia  10 Atherton                 58-03
 15 #  513 Herman, Sydney     12 Eastern                  57-11
 16 #  419 Hert, Kylie        10 Assumption               52-00
 17 #  603 Funke, Grace       10 Mercy                    49-07
 18 #  679 Elmore, Paishence  11 Sacred Heart             47-04
Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  570 Biggs, Fischer     12 Fern Creek              142-02   10
  2 #  497 Thompson, Justice  10 Ballard                 139-05    8
  3 #  579 Lopez, Emmanuel     9 Fern Creek              128-03    6
  4 #  665 Pullon, Bryce      10 Oldham County           112-08    4
  5 #  734 Feldman, Alex      12 South Oldham            112-00    2
  6 #  659 Kehoe, Jacob       11 Oldham County           102-05    1
  7 #  763 Goodwin, Jordan    11 Trinity                 101-07
  8 #  530 Cole, Alexander     9 Eastern                  96-07
  9 #  493 Nichols, Nate       9 Ballard                  93-05
 10 #  770 Jefferson, A.J.    10 Trinity                  91-01
 11 #  731 Cooper, Nathaniel  11 South Oldham             90-00
 12 #  523 Badgett, Jackson   10 Eastern                  62-04
 13 #  451 Bright, Ian        11 Atherton                 62-00
 14 #  466 Snow, Dexter        9 Atherton                 52-07
Event 29  Girls Long Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  723 Read, Gracie       12 South Oldham          15-02.75   10
  2 #  550 Bottoms, Keyanna   11 Fern Creek            14-11.00    8
  3 #  442 Savage, Ragan      12 Atherton              14-08.00    6
  4 #  478 Simmons, Claire    11 Ballard               14-02.50    4
  5 #  430 Warren, Riley      11 Assumption            13-11.75    2
  6 #  690 Smith, Gabby        9 Sacred Heart          13-11.00    1
  7 #  605 Gibson, Abby        9 Mercy                 13-06.50
  8 #  681 Gorman, Joy         9 Sacred Heart          13-03.50
  9 #  425 O'Dea, Annie       10 Assumption            12-08.75
 10 #  620 Robbins, Mackenzi   9 Mercy                 12-05.25
 11 #  626 Barrozo, Savanna    9 Oldham County         12-04.25
 12 #  711 Down, Mariel       11 South Oldham          11-11.00
 13 #  563 Ralston, Triniti    8 Fern Creek             7-05.75
 14 #  438 Odom, Courtney     10 Atherton               7-04.00
Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  703 Ninamou, Richard   12 Seneca                20-08.00   10
  2 #  489 Minkins, Josh      11 Ballard               20-05.00    8
  3 #  580 Moundine, Gregory  12 Fern Creek            19-11.00    6
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....Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School
  4 #  782 Pirtle, Julian     11 Trinity               19-08.00    4
  5 #  657 Holvey, Tyler      11 Oldham County         18-07.00    2
  6 #  764 Graves, Seth       11 Trinity               18-06.00    1
  7 #  485 Hearn, Terrance    11 Ballard               18-03.00
  8 #  746 Paisley, Brooks    11 South Oldham          17-10.00
  9 #  752 Thiess, Liam       11 South Oldham          17-06.00
 10 #  652 Crosby, Drake      12 Oldham County         16-10.00
 11 #  465 Smith, Sean        10 Atherton              16-07.50
 12 #  522 Arroyo, Conner      9 Eastern               16-05.50
 13 #  453 Canedy, Collin      9 Atherton              16-03.00
 14 #  538 Mukhtar, Ilyas     10 Eastern               15-10.00
 -- #  586 Sall, Osman        12 Fern Creek                FOUL
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  550 Bottoms, Keyanna   11 Fern Creek            34-06.00   10
  2 #  425 O'Dea, Annie       10 Assumption            33-07.50    8
  3 #  478 Simmons, Claire    11 Ballard               31-00.00    6
  4 #  681 Gorman, Joy         9 Sacred Heart          29-07.00    4
  5 #  441 Rogers, Jada       11 Atherton              29-00.00    2
  6 #  430 Warren, Riley      11 Assumption            28-08.50    1
  7 #  690 Smith, Gabby        9 Sacred Heart          28-07.50
  8 #  711 Down, Mariel       11 South Oldham          27-03.00
  9 #  568 Wilkerson, Diadri  12 Fern Creek            26-07.75
 10 #  605 Gibson, Abby        9 Mercy                 25-08.25
 11 #  620 Robbins, Mackenzi   9 Mercy                 24-09.75
Event 32  Boys Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  782 Pirtle, Julian     11 Trinity               42-10.00   10
  2 #  580 Moundine, Gregory  12 Fern Creek            40-11.00    8
  3 #  729 Christie, Mason    11 South Oldham          39-00.00    6
  4 #  538 Mukhtar, Ilyas     10 Eastern               38-02.00    4
  5 #  485 Hearn, Terrance    11 Ballard               37-10.00    2
  6 #  785 Stengel, Cooper    10 Trinity               37-06.00    1
  7 #  571 Cook, Atorion      12 Fern Creek            37-00.00
  8 #  752 Thiess, Liam       11 South Oldham          36-07.00
  9 #  486 Hearn, Terrelle     9 Ballard               36-05.00
 10 #  465 Smith, Sean        10 Atherton              36-04.00
 11 #  666 Quiram, Ayden      11 Oldham County         35-02.00
 12 #  522 Arroyo, Conner      9 Eastern               35-00.00
 13 #  467 Tolle, Gavin       11 Atherton              33-09.50
Event 33  Girls High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  634 Despain, Josie     11 Oldham County          5-00.00   10
  2 #  446 Williams, Karen    11 Atherton               4-10.00    7
  2 #  724 Van Feldt, Alexa   12 South Oldham           4-10.00    7
  4 #  430 Warren, Riley      11 Assumption            J4-10.00    4
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....Event 33  Girls High Jump High School
  5 #  682 Hanley, Evie        9 Sacred Heart           4-08.00    2
  6 #  421 Mccurry, Emily      9 Assumption             4-06.00    1
 -- #  617 Porod, Gwen         9 Mercy                       NH
Event 34  Boys High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  668 Scheetz, Patrick   10 Oldham County          5-10.00   10
  2 #  740 Lawson, Chase      11 South Oldham           5-08.00    8
  3 #  788 Wittington, Chris   9 Trinity                5-06.00    6
  4 #  586 Sall, Osman        12 Fern Creek            J5-06.00    4
  5 #  545 Thomasson, Robert  12 Eastern                5-04.00    2
  6 #  675 Wallace, Mike      10 Oldham County          5-02.00    1
  7 #  773 Lynn, Nicholas     10 Trinity               J5-02.00
  8 #  522 Arroyo, Conner      9 Eastern                4-10.00
  9 #  465 Smith, Sean        10 Atherton              J4-10.00
 -- #  585 Robinson, Joshua   12 Fern Creek                  NH
 -- #  459 Masri, Gabriel     10 Atherton                    NH
Event 35  Girls Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  432 Wright, Katie      10 Assumption            11-06.00   10
  2 #  646 Willis, Bobbi-Daw  11 Oldham County          9-00.00    8
  3 #  647 Wilson, Kaelyn     11 Oldham County          7-06.00    6
Event 36  Boys Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  534 Levinson, Luke      9 Eastern               13-06.00   10
  2 #  780 O'Mahoney, Fin     10 Trinity               12-00.00    8
  3 #  768 Hirtzel, Austin    12 Trinity               11-06.00    6
  4 #  571 Cook, Atorion      12 Fern Creek             8-06.00    4
  5 #  532 Holthouser, Lando   9 Eastern               J8-06.00    2
  6 #  465 Smith, Sean        10 Atherton               7-06.00    1
 -- #  459 Masri, Gabriel     10 Atherton                    NH
Event 41  Mixed Shot Put Unified

================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 #  676 Wyder, Mark       M12 Oldham County         49-00.00  Grace Gooden
  2 #  537 McFarland, John   M12 Eastern               46-02.00  Devin Ballard
  3 #  664 Passafiume, Reece M12 Oldham County         43-10.00  Clayton Carter
  4 #  672 Trout, Nick       M11 Oldham County         33-09.00  Katelyn Wilson
  5 #  641 Salas, Mares      W11 Oldham County         31-06.00  Sam Osborne
  6 #  645 Whitehead, Lucy   W12 Oldham County         27-03.00  Ivon Barrios
  7 #  662 Matthews, Kobe    M12 Oldham County         24-03.00  Jacob Kehoe
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Event 42  Mixed Long Jump Unified
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 #  458 Huston, Azim      M12 Atherton              30-10.75  Zander Blue
  2 #  664 Passafiume, Reece M12 Oldham County         24-09.75  Sam Osborne
  3 #  676 Wyder, Mark       M12 Oldham County         22-02.00  Tyler Hardaway
  4 #  535 Malone, Jayden    M10 Eastern               21-08.50  Michael Martin
  5 #  662 Matthews, Kobe    M12 Oldham County         19-11.75  savanna Barazzo
  6 #  645 Whitehead, Lucy   W12 Oldham County         16-09.75  Kaylee Burns
  7 #  672 Trout, Nick       M11 Oldham County         15-08.00  Ivon Barrios
  8 #  641 Salas, Mares      W11 Oldham County         12-08.00  Grace Gooden
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Oldham County              115        2) Assumption                 99
    3) Fern Creek                  94        4) Sacred Heart               90
    5) Ballard                     38        5) Atherton                   38
    7) South Oldham                35        8) Jeffersontown              24
    9) Eastern                     17       10) Mercy                       1
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Trinity (Louisville)       166        2) Fern Creek                142
    3) Eastern                     62        4) Oldham County              60
    5) South Oldham                46        6) Ballard                    42
    7) Seneca                      28        8) Atherton                   12


